Alphabetical Listing
(Weight in Pounds)

Weight Item

120 Air Conditioner, Window
20 Antenna, TV, outside
2 Antenna, TV, inside (rabbit ears)
25 Aquarium
35 Aquarium Stand
10 Archery set, complete
150 Armoire (large wardrobe or movabel cupborad)
10 Auto Creeper
50 Auto Jack - Rolling floor type
10 Auto Jack Stands - 10 Ibs per pair
30 Auto Ramps - 30 Ibs per pair
10 Baby swing
5 Backpack
25 Bar, Globe
120 Bar, Portable
20 Bar Stool
25 Bar Stool with back

30 Barbecue stand
50 Barbecue wagon
5 Basket

10 Bassinette/Cradle
10 Bathinette

20 Bathroom cabinet
40 Battery, auto
Beds
Twin
50 Box Spring
50 Mattress
50 Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)
Double
60 Box Spring
60 Mattress
60 Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)
Queen
80 Box Spring
80 Mattress
70 Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)
King
100 Box Spring
100 Mattress
90 Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)
Bunk
30 Box Spring
30 Mattress
80 Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)
50 Canopy
115 Captian/Mate
50 Rollaweay @dtyrijrattvess
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175
210
50
70
90
20
70
60
40
40
20
10
10
30
15
10
180

20
140

100

10
15
90

20
90
75
75
20
50
40
75
20
40
75
40
10
10
10

12
36
48
56
80
120

Alphabetical Listing
(W elight i Pounds)

Trundle
Waterbed, complete
liner and bag
Platform
Siderails,headboard and footboard
Bench (fireside, piano, vanity, dresser, picnic, deacon's
Bench (work)
Bench (saw)
Bicycle
Bicycle (stationary and exercise)
Birdbath
Bird cage with stand
Blinds (venetian or rollup)
Bookcase or section
Bowling ball
Box (toy)
Breakfront/China Cabinet/China Closet (single item)
Broom
Bucket
Buffer (floor)
Buffet/Credenza/Sideboard
Bulletin board
Bumper Pool table
Bundle
Small (less than .5 cu ft.)
Medium (over .5 cu ft - over 1.0 cu ft)
Large (over 1.0 cu ft)
Bureau/Dresser/Chest of Drawers
Cabinets
Bathroom
Corner
Curio
Etagere
Filing per drawer
Gun
Kitchen
Korean
Media Storage
Stereo
Trophy
Utility
Camel Saddle
Car seat (child's)
Card table
Card table chairs (each)
Carpet
4x6
8x10
9x12
10x12
12x15

15x18 (c) Copyright, 2003
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Alphabetical Listing
. gxg ga ht in Pounds)

ing
9 4x6

27 8x10

36 9x12

42 10x12

60 12x15

90 15x18

30 Carriage (baby)
20 Carrier (auto top, rack)
20 Carrier (auto top, box)
20 Cart (microwave oven)
40 Cedar chest
20 Ceiling fan
20 Chain saw

Chairs - Indoor

20 Arm (wood or metal)
50 Arm (upholstered)
20 Beanbag
20 Boudoir
10 Breakfast

5 Card table
60 Chaise (upholstered)
20 Desk
20 Dining

5 Folding
10 High (child's)
10 Kitchen
30 Occasional
50 Overstuffed
30 Papasan
30 Peacock
60 Platform rocker (upholstered)
90 Recliner
30 Rocking
10 Rocking (child's)
20 Straight back
60 Swivel
50 Upholstered
20 Valet

Chairs - Outdoor

5 Aluminum lawn chair
20 Chaise (redwood)
20 Iron chair
15 Wood chair, including redwood
90 Chest of drawers/dresser/bureau

40 Chest of drawers (child's)
40 Chest (cedar)
50 Chest (tools)
10 Chest (toy)
80 Chifforobe/wardrobe
180 China cabinet/closet/breakfront (single piece)

90 China cabjnetdpsisght, 2003
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90
80
180

10
150

25
25
20
30
50
20
10
25
10

60
50
50
60
50
60
100
30
15
60
25
25
30
35
45

10
90
10
120

140
30
15
75

120

90
20
50
150
100
110
70

Alphabetical Listing
(W eight i Pounds)

China cabinet top
Clock (Hall, grandfather or grandmother)
Closet/china cabinet/breakfront (single piece)
Clothes basket
Clothes hamper
Compactor (trash)
Computer
CPU (no monitor)
Laptop
Monitor less than 13"
Monitor 13" to 17"
Monitor greather than 17"
Monitor (flat screen - any size)
Printer (not fax or scanner)
Printer (with fax or scanner)
Scanner
Containers - Packed
Wardrobe (standup)
Wardrobe (flat)
Crate
Dish barrel/dish pack or drum
Mattress/box spring (single)
Mattress/box spring (double)
Mattress/box spring (king/queen)
Mattress/box spring (bunk)
Mattress (crib)
Mirror carton/glass pack
Picture carton
Less than 3.0 cuft carton (small)
3.0 cuft to 4.5 cuft carton (medium)
4.5 cuft to 6.0 cuft carton (large)
6.0 cuft to 6.5 cuft carton (large)
6.5 cuft cartons and greater, based on 7 Ibs per cuft.
Cooler/ice chest
Corner cabinet
Cot (folding)
Couch/davenport/divan/sofa
if length is know use 20 Ibs per linear foot
Credenza/buffett/sideboard
Crib (without the mattress)
Croquet set
Curio cabinet
Curtain rods (bundle)
Davenport/couch/sofa/divan
(if length is known then 20 Ibs per linear foot
Day bed
Deacon's bench
Dehumidifier
Desk (office sized)
Desk (rolltop)
Desk (secretary)
Desk (smad) abpyifiirgqops
American Moving and Storage Asssociation
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150
120

25
40
55
30
90
40
110
150
20
120
170
45
150
10
60
30
10
40
75

(&)]

20
20
10
15
20
50

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
200
20

10
10
10
10
60
10

100

Alphabetical Listing
(W eight i Pounds)

Diaper pai
Dishwasher
Divan/davenport/couch/sofa/
(if length is known then 20 Ibs per linear foot
Dog house
Small
Medium
Large
Doll house
Dresser/bureau/chest of drawers
Dresser (child's)
Dresser (double)
Dresser (triple)
Dresser bench
Drill press (table model)
Drill press (floor model)
Drum set
Dryer
Dryer rack
Duffle bag (with contents)
DVD player
Electric broom
Entertainment center
Etagere
Exercise mat
Extention ladder (pounds per foot)
Fans
Attic
Ceiling
Table
Window
Filing cabinet (per drawer)
Fireplace (artifical)
Fireplace accessories
Andirons
Fire (artifical)
Grate
Logs (ceramic)
Screens
Tool set (stand, tongs, poker, brush)
Wood basket
Fireplace insert
Fireside bench
Fishing rod and reel
Fishing tackle box
Floor/pole lamp
Flower/plant stand
Footlocker (empty)
Footlocker (with contents)
Footstool/otoman/hassock
Freezers
Up to 10) ashicigeet2003
American Moving and Storage Asssociation
1611 Duke St.

Alexandria, VA 22314
5



Alphabetical Listing

(W eight,in Pounds)
200 10 to 15 cubic feet
250 15 to 20 cubic feet

300 Over 20 cubic feet
Garden tools: see tools
50 Glider/settee
10 Golf bag
30 Golf bag pull cart
Golf cart (riding) see manufacturer's weight
80 Grandfather/grandmother/hall clock
50 Gun cabinet
10 Gun rack
15 Hair dryer (sit under/hood type)
10 Hall tree

15 Hammock
2 Hand saw
Hand tools: see tools
10 Hassock/footstool/ottoman
10 Heater (portable)
20 Hibachi

210 Hideabed
90 Highboy (chest)
20 Hobby horse
40 Hope chest
10 Hose (garden)
50 Humidifier
80 Hutch base
40 Hutch top

90 Ice box (antique)
10 Ice chest/cooler
10 Incinerator

10 Ironing board
60 Jig saw (bench)
90 Jig saw (floor)
40 Kitchen cabinet
75 Korean cabinet
2 Ladder (extention - pounds per foot)
20 Ladder (6' step)
10 Lamp (pole or floor)
80 Lathe (bench)
120 Lathe (floor model)

Lawn Mower
30 Hand
60 Power
Riding (use manufacturer's weight)

5 Lawn sprikler
40 Leaf sweeper
80 Love seat

5 Luggage/suitcase (empty)
40 Luggage/suitcase (with contents)
10 Magazine rack
70 Microwave oven

20 Microwavecpeepyagtt, 2003
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10
10
15

150
425
10
20
20

500
1000
600
350
500
20
40
130
10
10
20
10

150
250
300
500
100
180
150

50

10
100
250
200

20

20

100
200
250
300

20
10
20
25

Alphabetical Listing
ngV eight in Pounds)

Moped (use manufacturer's weight)
Motorcycle (use manufacturer's weight)
Movie projector
Movie screen
Musical instruments (excluding bass/cello/percussion/piano/organ
tubas, etc.
Organ (chord or spinet)
Organ (large)
Ottoman/footstool/hassock
Photo enlarger
Piano bench
Pianos
Baby grand
Concert grand
Player
Spinet
Upright
Picnic bench
Pie safe (antique)
Ping pong table
Plant/flower stand
Planter/window box
Play pen
Pole/floor lamp
Pool table
3'x6'
35'x7
4'x 8
with slate bed
bumper pool table
Power saw
Radial arm saw
Radio (antique floor model)
Radio (table)
Range/stove (apartment/small)
Range/stove (double oven)
Range/stove (regular)
Record cabinet
Record player
Refrigerators
Up to 10 cubic feet
10 to 16 cubic feet
16 to 20 cubic feet
Over 20 cubic feet
Refrigerator/freezer combos
use manufacturer's weight
Rice dispenser
Rifle/shotgun
Roaster
Room divider/screen (free standing)
Rug (c) Copyright, 2003
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36
48
56
80
120

27
36
42
60
90
40
20
50
80

60
20
60
90
150
150

25
50
50
40
100
10
10
10
140

10
10

50

25
120

20
50
10

10
40
10

Alphabetical Listing
(X‘G/' eight in Pounds)

8x10

9x12

10x12

12x15

15x18
Rug padding

4x6

8x10

9x12

10x12

12x15

15x18
Saddle
Sand box
Sander (bench)
Sander (floor model)
Saws

Bench

Chain

Jig (bench model)

Jig (floor model)

Radial arm

Table
Bathroom scales
Schrank - 50 Ibs per linear foot
Screen/room divider (free standing)
Sectional sofa/pit group per section
Settee/glider
Sewing machine (portable with carrying case)
Sewing machine (with cabinet)
Shadow box
Shelves/ Shelving (each)
Shotgun/rifle
Sideboard/buffet/credenza
Ski poles
Skis (water or snow)
Sled
Sleeping bag
Slide (child's)
Smoking stand
Snow blower (use manufacturer's weight)
Snow board
Sofa/couch/davenport/divan

(if length is known then 20 Ibs per linear foot
Spinning wheel
Speakers (stereo, large and unpacked)
Spreader (lawn)
Stands

Flower

Night

Plant (c) Copyright, 2003
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20
20
15
40
20
50
50
150
40
15
10
20
100
250
200
10
80

40
40
10
120
150

40
55
10
10
40
40
100
25
40
40
40
40
15
40
40
60
80
40
40
40
40
20
40
70
130

40

Alphabetical Listing
(W eiin%ht in Pounds)

Smok

Speaker

Stereo

Television

Wash
Step ladder (6")
Stereo speakers (large and unpacked)
Stereo (portable)
Stereo (console)
Stereo (cabinet)
Stereo (componants)
Stool
Stool (bar)
Stove/range (apartment/small)
Stove/range (double oven)
Stove/range (regular)
Stroller
Studio couch
Suitcase (empty)
Suitcase (with contents)
Swimming pool (plastic)
Swing (baby)
Swing (set or gym not wood)
Table saw
Tables

Breakfast

Butcher block

Card

Child's

Coffee

Commode

Dining/refectory/extension

Dressing (baby)

Drop leaf

Drum

Dry sink

End

Folding

Kitchen

Lamp

Library

Marble top

Nest (set)

Night

Occasional

Patio (wood)

Patio (aluminum)

Pedestal

Picnic

Ping Pong

Plastic (small)

Powde(c) Copyright, 2003
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Alphabetical Listing
(Weight in Pounds)

70 Server

40 Sewing (not used with machine)
35 Tea

10 Utility

40 Vanity

30 Tea cart
Televisions (color without built in VHS or DVD)
30 12" or less

50 13"to 16"
70 17" to 24"
150 greater than 25"
200 Big screen/theatre with stereo
200 Plasma
2 Tennis racket
Tents
5 Small or pup
25 Medium
35 Large

20 Tires (each auto)
30 Toboggan (10 feet)
10 Tool box (empty)
70 Tool box (with contents)
20 Tool chest (empty)
100 Tool chest (with contents)
80 Tool cabinet (professional with casters - empty)
200 Tool cabinet (professional with casters - with contents)
5 Tools (rake, hoe, shovel - each)
5 Tools (power and small - each)
10 Toy chest
10 Trash can (metal)
5 Trash can (plastic)
150 Trash compactor
5 Traverse rod
10 Tricycle
75 Trophy cabinet
30 Trunk (empty)
60 Trunk (with contents)
15 TV stand
2 TV trays (each)
30 Typewriter

20 Umbrella (outdoors or patio)
40 Utility cabinet
20 Vacuum cleaner

20 Valet chair

20 Vanity bench

40 Vanity dresser/table

10 Venetian blinds (bundle)

40 Victrola

30 Video Cassette Recorder (VHS)
5 Wading pool (plastic)

10 Wagon (child's)

30 Wall clockdandigyght, 2003
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40
200

20
20
30
45
10
10
160
70
15

Alphabetical Listing

(Weight in Pounds)
Wardrobe/chifforobe

Wash stand

Washer

Weed eater (electric)

Weed eater (gas)

Weight bench (without weights)
Wheelbarrow

Wheelchair (not battery operated)
Window box/planter

Wine rack (empty)

Wood burning stove (freestanding)
Work bench (shop)

Yo (Korean mattress)

(c) Copyright, 2003
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