Weight	Item		
120	Air Conditioner, Window		
20	An Conditioner, Window Antenna, TV, outside		
2	Antenna, TV, outside Antenna, TV, inside (rabbit ears)		
25	Aquarium		
35	Aquarium Stand		
10	Archery set, complete		
150	Armoire (large wardrobe or movabel cupborad)		
10	Auto Creeper		
50	Auto Jack - Rolling floor type		
10	Auto Jack Stands - 10 lbs per pair		
30	Auto Ramps - 30 lbs per pair		
10	Baby swing		
5	Backpack		
25	Bar, Globe		
120	Bar, Portable		
20	Bar Stool Bar Stool with back		
25 30	Barbecue stand		
50 50	Barbecue wagon		
5	Basket		
10	Bassinette/Cradle		
10	Bassinette/Cradie Bathinette		
20	Bathroom cabinet		
40	Battery, auto		
	Beds		
	Twin		
50	Box Spring		
50	Mattress		
50	Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)		
	Double		
60	Box Spring		
60	Mattress		
60	Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)		
00	Queen		
80	Box Spring		
80 70	Mattress Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)		
70	King		
100	Box Spring		
100	Mattress		
90	Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)		
	Bunk		
30	Box Spring		
30	Mattress		
80	Bedstead (headboard, footboard, slats, ladders, etc.)		
50	Canopy		
115	Captian/Mate		
50	Rollaway with righatteess		
	American Moving and Storage Asssociation 1611 Duke St.		
	Alexandria, VA 22314		

	(Weight in Pounds)
175	I rundle T
210	Waterbed, complete
50	liner and bag
70	Platform
90	Siderails,headboard and footboard
20	Bench (fireside, piano, vanity, dresser, picnic, deacon's
70	Bench (work)
60	Bench (saw)
40	Bicycle
40	Bicycle (stationary and exercise)
20	Birdbath
10	Bird cage with stand
10	Blinds (venetian or rollup)
30	Bookcase or section
15	Bowling ball
10	Box (toy)
180	Breakfront/China Cabinet/China Closet (single item)
2	Broom
2	Bucket
20	Buffer (floor)
140	Buffet/Credenza/Sideboard
5	Bulletin board
100	Bumper Pool table
_	Bundle
5	Small (less than .5 cu ft.)
10	Medium (over .5 cu ft - over 1.0 cu ft)
15	Large (over 1.0 cu ft)
90	Bureau/Dresser/Chest of Drawers
	Cabinets
20	Bathroom
90	Corner
75	Curio
75	Etagere
20	Filing per drawer
50	Gun
40 75	Kitchen
75	Korean Madia Staraga
20	Media Storage
40 75	Stereo
75 40	Trophy
40	Utility Camel Saddle
10	
10 10	Car seat (child's) Card table
5	
3	Carnot
12	Carpet 4x6
36	8x10
48	9x12
46 56	10x12
80	12x15
120	15x18 (c) Copyright, 2003
120	American Moving and Storage Asssociation
	1611 Duke St.
	Alexandria, VA 22314
	2

Alphabetical Listing

(Weight in Pounds)
Carpet padding

	Carpet padding
9	4x6
27	8x10
36	9x12
42	10x12
60	12x15
90	15x18
30	Carriage (baby)
20	Carrier (auto top, rack)
20	Carrier (auto top, box)
20	Cart (microwave oven)
40	Cedar chest
20	Ceiling fan
20	Chain saw
20	Chairs - Indoor
20	Arm (wood or metal)
50	Arm (wood of metal) Arm (upholstered)
20	Beanbag
20	•
-	Boudoir Breakfast
10	
5	Card table
60	Chaise (upholstered)
20	Desk
20	Dining
5	Folding
10	High (child's)
10	Kitchen
30	Occasional
50	Overstuffed
30	Papasan
30	Peacock
60	Platform rocker (upholstered)
90	Recliner
30	Rocking
10	Rocking (child's)
20	Straight back
60	Swivel
50	Upholstered
20	Valet
	Chairs - Outdoor
5	Aluminum lawn chair
20	Chaise (redwood)
20	Iron chair
15	Wood chair, including redwood
90	Chest of drawers/dresser/bureau
40	Chest of drawers (child's)
40	Chest (cedar)
50	Chest (tools)
10	Chest (toy)
80	Chifforobe/wardrobe
180	China cabinet/closet/breakfront (single piece)
90	China cabinatopasent, 2003
	American Moving and Storage Asssociation
	1611 Duke St.
	Alexandria VA 22314

Alexandria, VA 22314

Alphabetical Listing

(Weight in Pounds)

	(Weight in Pounds)
90	China cabinet top
80	Clock (Hall, grandfather or grandmother)
180	Closet/china cabinet/breakfront (single piece)
5	Clothes basket
10	Clothes hamper
150	Compactor (trash)
	Computer
25	CPU (no monitor)
25	Laptop
20	Monitor less than 13"
30	Monitor 13" to 17"
50	Monitor greather than 17"
20	Monitor (flat screen - any size)
10 25	Printer (not fax or scanner)
25 10	Printer (with fax or scanner) Scanner
10	Containers - Packed
60	Wardrobe (standup)
50	Wardrobe (standup) Wardrobe (flat)
50	Crate
60	Dish barrel/dish pack or drum
50	Mattress/box spring (single)
60	Mattress/box spring (double)
100	Mattress/box spring (king/queen)
30	Mattress/box spring (bunk)
15	Mattress (crib)
60	Mirror carton/glass pack
25	Picture carton
25	Less than 3.0 cuft carton (small)
30	3.0 cuft to 4.5 cuft carton (medium)
35	4.5 cuft to 6.0 cuft carton (large)
45	6.0 cuft to 6.5 cuft carton (large)
	6.5 cuft cartons and greater, based on 7 lbs per cuft.
10	Cooler/ice chest
90	Corner cabinet
10	Cot (folding)
120	Couch/davenport/divan/sofa
	if length is know use 20 lbs per linear foot
140	Credenza/buffett/sideboard
30	Crib (without the mattress)
15	Croquet set
75	Curio cabinet
5	Curtain rods (bundle)
120	Davenport/couch/sofa/divan
00	(if length is known then 20 lbs per linear foot
90	Day bed
20 50	Deacon's bench Dehumidifier
150	
100	Desk (office sized) Desk (rolltop)
110	Desk (rolliop) Desk (secretary)
70	Desk (smæll) copyringthroop))3
70	American Moving and Storage Asssociation
	1611 Duke St.
	Alexandria, VA 22314
	Δ

	(Weight in Pounds)
2	Diaper pail
150	Dishwasher
120	Divan/davenport/couch/sofa/
	(if length is known then 20 lbs per linear foot
	Dog house
25	Small
40	Medium
55	Large
30	Doll house
90	Dresser/bureau/chest of drawers
40	Dresser (child's)
110	Dresser (double)
150	Dresser (triple)
20	Dresser bench
120	Drill press (table model)
170	Drill press (floor model)
45	Drum set
150	Dryer
10	Dryer rack
60	Duffle bag (with contents)
30	DVD player
10	Electric broom
40	Entertainment center
75	Etagere
5	Exercise mat
2	Extention ladder (pounds per foot)
	Fans
20	Attic
20	Ceiling
10	Table
15	Window
20	Filing cabinet (per drawer)
50	Fireplace (artifical)
	Fireplace accessories
10	Andirons
10	Fire (artifical)
10	Grate
10	Logs (ceramic)
10	Screens
10	Tool set (stand, tongs, poker, brush)
10	Wood basket
200	Fireplace insert
20	Fireside bench
5	Fishing rod and reel
10	Fishing tackle box
10	Floor/pole lamp
10	Flower/plant stand
10	Footlocker (empty)
60	Footlocker (with contents)
10	Footstool/otoman/hassock
400	Freezers
100	Up to 1(0) Coupling the t2003
	American Moving and Storage Asssociation 1611 Duke St.
	Alexandria, VA 22314
	<u>_</u>

Alphabetical Listing

Λ	7eight	in	Pounds	١
()	Cigin	ГПТ	1 Ounds	,

	(Weight in Pounds)
200	10 to 15 cubic feet
250	15 to 20 cubic feet
300	Over 20 cubic feet
	Garden tools: see tools
50	Glider/settee
10	Golf bag
30	Golf bag pull cart
	Golf cart (riding) see manufacturer's weight
80	Grandfather/grandmother/hall clock
50	Gun cabinet
10	Gun rack
15	Hair dryer (sit under/hood type)
10	Hall tree
15	Hammock
2	Hand saw
	Hand tools: see tools
10	Hassock/footstool/ottoman
10	Heater (portable)
20	Hibachi
210	Hideabed
90	Highboy (chest)
20	Hobby horse
40	Hope chest
10	Hose (garden)
50	Humidifier
80	Hutch base
40	Hutch top
90	Ice box (antique)
10	Ice chest/cooler
10	Incinerator
10	Ironing board
60	Jig saw (bench)
90	Jig saw (floor)
40	Kitchen cabinet
75	Korean cabinet
2	Ladder (extention - pounds per foot)
20	Ladder (6' step)
10	Lamp (pole or floor)
80	Lathe (bench)
120	Lathe (floor model)
	Lawn Mower
30	Hand
60	Power
	Riding (use manufacturer's weight)
5	Lawn sprikler
40	Leaf sweeper
80	Love seat
5	Luggage/suitcase (empty)
40	Luggage/suitcase (with contents)
10	Magazine rack
70	Microwave oven
20	Microwavecpvepnycent, 2003
	American Moving and Storage Asssociation
	1611 Duke St. Alexandria VA 22314

2	Mop Mop
	Moped (use manufacturer's weight)
	Motorcycle (use manufacturer's weight)
10	Movie projector
10	Movie screen
15	Musical instruments (excluding bass/cello/percussion/piano/orgar
	tubas, etc.
150	Organ (chord or spinet)
425	Organ (large)
10	Ottoman/footstool/hassock
20	Photo enlarger
20	Piano bench
	Pianos
500	Baby grand
1000	Concert grand
600	Player
350	Spinet
500	Upright
20	Picnic bench
40	Pie safe (antique)
130	Ping pong table
10	Plant/flower stand
10	Planter/window box
20	Play pen
10	Pole/floor lamp
4=0	Pool table
150	3' x 6'
250	3.5' x 7'
300	4' x 8'
500	with slate bed
100	bumper pool table Power saw
180 150	Radial arm saw
50	Radio (antique floor model)
10	Radio (table)
100	Range/stove (apartment/small)
250	Range/stove (double oven)
200	Range/stove (regular)
20	Record cabinet
20	Record player
	Refrigerators
100	Up to 10 cubic feet
200	10 to 16 cubic feet
250	16 to 20 cubic feet
300	Over 20 cubic feet
	Refrigerator/freezer combos
	use manufacturer's weight
20	Rice dispenser
10	Rifle/shotgun
20	Roaster
25	Room divider/screen (free standing)
	Rug (c) Copyright, 2003
	American Moving and Storage Asssociation 1611 Duke St.
	Alexandria, VA 22314

```
12
 36
           8x10
 48
           9x12
 56
           10x12
 80
           12x15
120
           15x18
        Rug padding
  9
           4x6
 27
           8x10
 36
           9x12
 42
           10x12
 60
           12x15
 90
           15x18
 40
        Saddle
        Sand box
 20
        Sander (bench)
 50
        Sander (floor model)
 80
        Saws
 60
           Bench
 20
           Chain
           Jig (bench model)
 60
 90
           Jig (floor model)
           Radial arm
150
150
           Table
  5
        Bathroom scales
        Schrank - 50 lbs per linear foot
 25
        Screen/room divider (free standing)
 50
        Sectional sofa/pit group per section
 50
        Settee/glider
 40
        Sewing machine (portable with carrying case)
100
        Sewing machine (with cabinet)
        Shadow box
 10
 10
        Shelves/ Shelving (each)
 10
        Shotgun/rifle
140
        Sideboard/buffet/credenza
  5
        Ski poles
 10
        Skis (water or snow)
 10
        Sled
  5
        Sleeping bag
        Slide (child's)
 50
  5
        Smoking stand
        Snow blower (use manufacturer's weight)
 25
        Snow board
120
        Sofa/couch/davenport/divan
           (if length is known then 20 lbs per linear foot
 20
        Spinning wheel
 50
        Speakers (stereo, large and unpacked)
        Spreader (lawn)
 10
        Stands
 10
           Flower
 40
           Night
 10
           Plant (c) Copyright, 2003
        American Moving and Storage Association
                    1611 Duke St.
                 Alexandria, VA 22314
```

_	(Weight in Pounds)
5	Smoking
20	Speaker
20	Stereo
15	Television
40	Wash
20	Step ladder (6')
50	Stereo speakers (large and unpacked)
50	Stereo (portable)
150	Stereo (console)
40	Stereo (cabinet)
15	Stereo (componants)
10	Stool
20	Stool (bar)
100	Stove/range (apartment/small)
250	Stove/range (double oven)
200	Stove/range (regular)
10	Stroller
80	Studio couch
5	Suitcase (empty)
40	Suitcase (with contents)
40	Swimming pool (plastic)
10	Swing (baby)
120	Swing (set or gym not wood)
150	Table saw
	Tables
40	Breakfast
55	Butcher block
10	Card
10	Child's
40	Coffee
40	Commode
100	Dining/refectory/extension
25	Dressing (baby)
40	Drop leaf
40	Drum
40	Dry sink
40	End
15	Folding
40	Kitchen
40	Lamp
60	Library
80	Marble top
40	Nest (set)
40	Night
40	Occasional
40	Patio (wood)
20	Patio (aluminum)
40	Pedestal
70	Picnic
130	Ping Pong
5	Plastic (small)
40	Powde(c) Copyright, 2003
	American Moving and Storage Asssociation
	1611 Duke St.
	Alexandria, VA 22314 9

```
70
            Sewing (not used with machine)
 40
 35
            Tea
 10
            Utility
 40
            Vanity
 30
        Tea cart
        Televisions (color without built in VHS or DVD)
 30
            12" or less
 50
            13" to 16"
 70
            17" to 24"
150
            greater than 25"
200
            Big screen/theatre with stereo
            Plasma
200
        Tennis racket
  2
        Tents
  5
            Small or pup
 25
            Medium
 35
            Large
 20
        Tires (each auto)
        Toboggan (10 feet)
 30
 10
        Tool box (empty)
 70
        Tool box (with contents)
 20
        Tool chest (empty)
100
        Tool chest (with contents)
 80
        Tool cabinet (professional with casters - empty)
200
        Tool cabinet (professional with casters - with contents)
  5
        Tools (rake, hoe, shovel - each)
  5
        Tools (power and small - each)
        Toy chest
 10
        Trash can (metal)
 10
  5
        Trash can (plastic)
        Trash compactor
150
        Traverse rod
  5
 10
        Tricycle
 75
        Trophy cabinet
        Trunk (empty)
 30
 60
        Trunk (with contents)
 15
        TV stand
  2
        TV trays (each)
 30
        Typewriter
        Umbrella (outdoors or patio)
 20
        Utility cabinet
 40
 20
        Vacuum cleaner
 20
        Valet chair
 20
        Vanity bench
 40
        Vanity dresser/table
 10
        Venetian blinds (bundle)
 40
        Victrola
 30
        Video Cassette Recorder (VHS)
  5
        Wading pool (plastic)
 10
        Wagon (child's)
 30
        Wall clock(d)achtigvulgh)t, 2003
         American Moving and Storage Asssociation
                    1611 Duke St.
                 Alexandria, VA 22314
```

Alphabetical Listing (Weight in Pounds) Wardrobe/Chifforobe

- 80
- 40 Wash stand
- 200 Washer
 - 5 Weed eater (electric)
- 20 Weed eater (gas)
- Weight bench (without weights) 20
- Wheelbarrow 30
- 45 Wheelchair (not battery operated)
- Window box/planter 10
- Wine rack (empty) 10
- Wood burning stove (freestanding) 160
- 70 Work bench (shop)
- Yo (Korean mattress) 15